POST GRADUATE DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRICS

GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE SRINAGAR

2024

NO:HOD/PED/2024/ <¢,2,) Dated: |S <) 707

NOTICE

In view of notification issued by Principal/Dean, Govt. Medical College Srinagar vide no: 228--RA (SS) of 2024; Dated:

30-03-2024, the detailed theory teaching programme for MBBS 39 Phase Part-I in the Subject of Pediatrics as per the roster
given below:

| Day Date Topic Teacher Timing

| Monday 22-07-2024 PE 20.17 Perinatal infections SDL 2 Dr. Mubashir 3:00 pm - 4:00 pm

i Hassan Shah .

‘ Friday 26-07-2024 AIT Jaundice SU28.12,PA25.1,AM47.6 Dr. Mubashir 9:00 am - 10:00 am

‘ ,PY2.5,BI11.17,IM5.1: PE20.19 Neonatal Hassan Shoh ‘

l hyperbilirubinemia Seminar |
Monday 29-07-2024 PE 21.3,21.3,21.4 AGN, Proteinuria Lecture | Dr. Mohd Ashraf | 9:00 am - 10:00 am

Wednesday 31-07-2024 PE20.20 Neonatal surgical conditions SGD Dr. Mubashir 3:00 pm - 4:00 pm
DR3.3 Psoriasis-treatment Hassan Shah )

Monday 05-08-2024 PE 21.5 Acute renal failure SGD Dr. Mohd Ashraf 2:00 pm - 3:00 pm

| Tuesday 20-08-2024 AITRHD IM 1.3,PA27.4.M12.1AN22.2 Dr. Agib Zaffar 9:00 am - 10:00 am

PY5.8,PE23.4,23.5: PE 23.4,23.5 Acute
Rheumatic fever in children SGD

2,1.3 PE34.3,0R3.14.1,0G7.2: Childhood TB 1
| Lecture

| Wednesday 21-08-2024 PE 21.6 CKD in children SGD Dr. Mohd Ashraf | 3:00 pm - 4:00 pm

Thursday 29-08-2024 PE 19.1,19.2,19.5, 19.15,19.16 Vaccines Dr. Mohd Suhail ‘ 2:00 pm - 3:00 pm
Cl/sideeffects Lecture

Monday 09-09-2024 AlT-Tuberculosis SU27.7, PA19.2,19.3,CT1. Dr. Syed Tarig N’ 2:00 pm - 3:00 pm
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Tuesday 10-09-2024 AlT-Tuberculosis PE 34.3 SU27.7,PA19.2,19.3,|  Dr. Syed Tarig 3:00 pm - 4:00 pm
CT1.2,1.3,PE34.3,0R3.1 4.1,0G7.2:
Management of TB Lecture -
Thursday 12-09-2024 AlT-Tuberculosis PE 34.12,34.13,MI6.1,6.38.15 Dr. Syed Tariq 9:00 am - 10:00 am
PA24.50G7.2 TB microbiology SGD
Wednesday 25-09-2024 AIT Pyelonephritis SU29.3,MI7.3,PA28.10, Dr. Mohd Ashraf 2:00 pm - 3:00 pm
PY7.3,7.1, PH1.48 PE11.1,I M4.12: PE 21.1 UTI
Lecture
Thursday 03-10-2024 PE19.9 AEFI-Causality SGD Dr. Mohd Suhail 9:00 am - 10:00 am
Monday 21-10-2024 PE: Internal Assessment-2 4:00 pm - 5:00 pm
wt
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& Head
Department of Pediatrics
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Copy to:
Principal/Dean, Govt. Medical College Srinagar for information

Registrar Academics for information
Incharge Academics, Undergraduate for information
Concerned faculty members for information
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